12-14-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER R SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100923779 To the Honorable Commissioner or a accordance reason record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 90DEGREES, INC Name:_ Eric A. Rudy Internal Address:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 1108 Earl St. ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Philadelphia State: pa ZIP: 1912 Other __ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s to the ent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EAR-105D Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth P. Glynn Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ internal Address:__ C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 201 (Plaza One) 8. Deposit account number: One Route 12 West City: Flemington State: NJ ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true CODY

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

Kenneth P. Glynn

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Er	<u>i.c.</u> A.	Rudy		·······	A.t	torney's Dock	ce.tNo:EAF	R=10.5D
	vledged,	the undersi	ton Dollars	named above, her	_	unble considerations, UNDERSIGNED, he	•	·
	, ,			0 , ,	rees, Inc.			
			, ·	1108	Earl Stree delphia, P			
					•		~ ·.	
							•,	, its
	for the	United Stat	es and <mark>all fore</mark>	eign countries, ir	and to UNDE	ively as ASSIGNEE, (RSIGNED'S invention Lti-Rail Exter	or improvement,	e and interest.
	and bein United S provision ing to In	ig forther i intes patent is of the Int ventions, Pi	dentified as Cr or patents that ernational Conv	nse Number EAR t may be granted vention for the Pro , and Industrial M	-1 05D thereon, and all stection of Industr	s) of November; in and to the said rights of priority creating Property, and all Fits in any and all foreigns.	application for pa led by said applicat an-American Conv	ion under the entions Relat
	States pa	atent for sa ful caths, a	id invent <mark>ion o</mark> r (fidavits, or ot	r improvement, s her papers relatio	nd any continuat ig thereto, and s	EE to execute any olions of such applications specific separate at the may deem necess	lons or substitutes ssignments of any	therefor, and
	ment, or	patent issi 1041D - Seo	ied thereon, oi ERSIGNED wi	r any reissue or Il cooperate with	application for the ASSIGNEE to	cation based on said ne reissue thereof, be the best of the abil nd producing evidence	coming involved i lity of UNDERSI	n interference. 3NED in the
	required	ed Ut4DE r or improv ion date(s)	RSIGNED to l conent includi	be executed in e	onnection with a on thereof and th	to execute any and my and all application we claiming of the in of any patents that m	ons for foreign pa ternational and/or	tents for said Pan-American
	United 5 to ASSI	itates and GIIIII, as	laccion natents	upon said inver entirely as the s	illon or improve	'S request any and ment and to vest all been held and enjoy	rights therein her	eby conveyed
	1N - WH ED'S N/		EREOF, this	assignment bas	been executed t	y UNDERSIGN ED	on the date oppo	site UNDER
	DATE		113/98		1	Inven	tor Name-Eric	Rudy
				<u> </u>	Witness Ste	ven R. F ink		•
								(1.5
	DATE				•••••	Inven		•••••
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			******		Witness			•
	DATE				<u></u>			13
						Inver	itor	
			13					
			1		Witness			
	DATE					Inve		
						inve	mVI	
			*			***********		

Witness

RECORDED: 11/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0442